BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Daniel R Cambron
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-4961

ORDER

On 03/28/2006, Daniel R Cambron (M-4961) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $166.66 for violations of the State Electrical Code. These violations
occurred on 01/26/2006. Daniel R Cambron did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about 05/02/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By:‘ﬂm & Pub—

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: S/§ /C’(«.:

Batch # TH01262006G



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Arnold Smith
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-0088

ORDER

On 05/15/2006, Arnold Smith (M-0088) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $225.00 for employing 3 unlicensed individuals to perform electrical work
in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 04/05/2006.
Arnold Smith did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 05/26/2006.
The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: & / 3() /Oé

Batch # TH0052006C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

s

IN RE: Terry Wynn ‘
7693 T

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Terry Wynn enter
into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Terry Wynn admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the licensing
of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the Board, on
November 30, 2005.

2. The Department of Labor notified Terry Wynn of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

3. Terry Wynn has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, Terry Wynn specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electricél
work.

5. Terry Wynn and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in this
matter shall be suspended provided there are no further violations of the state’s
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this order.

Dated this 2nd day of MAY 2006.

IT1S SO AGREED.

— Bh m/z%»

Ron Baker Terry
Code Enforcement Administrator 16590 WI||OW Dr
Arkansas Department of Labor Rogers AR 72756

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, AR 72205
(501) 682-4547 Batch # TH11302005B
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BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Richard H Garrison
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-3175

ORDER

On 04/24/2006, Richard H Garrison (M-3175) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $250.00 for breeching the consent order signed 01/12/04 for
employing 1 unlicensed individual to perform electrical work in violation of Regulation
11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 11/10/2004. Richard H Garrison did not
contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 05/15/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By:
Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 5/ 17 /Dk»

Batch # TH11102004D



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: James R Walters
JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN NO. J- 2294

ORDER

On 05/01/2008, James R Walters (J-2294) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work with an expired license in violation
of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 04/19/2006. James R
Walters did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 06/09/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By@w’l E 8«1’/

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: A / 9%1)@3

Batch # CC04192006E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEF"ARTMENT OF LABﬁEQEEVED

IN RE: Gregory Douglas JUN 1 2 2006
M-3840
BOARD OF
CONSENT ORDER CLECTRICAL EXAMINERS

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Gregory Douglas
enter into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Gregory Douglas admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 ef seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on February 28, 2006.

2. The Department of Labor notified Gregory Douglas of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $75.00 for these violations.

3. Gregory Douglas has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.

4. Gregory Douglas specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work. |

5. Gregory Douglas and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in
this matter shall be suspended provided there are no further violations of the state's
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this order.

Dated this 10th day of MAY 2006.

IT IS SO AGREED.
o R D NM\M

Ron Baker Greg uglas
Code Enforcement Administrator 266 S New York Ave
Arkansas Department of Labor Caraway AR 72419
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, AR 72205 '
(501) 682-4547 Batch # CC02282006A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Danny W Haynes

ORDER

On 05/18/2006, Danny W Haynes was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 05/05/2006. Danny W Haynes
did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 06/20/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Byfﬂi C:ng-—'
Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 5/ 22 (o,

Batch # RB05052006A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Phillip L Haynes
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-4797

ORDER

On 05/18/2006, Phillip L Haynes (M-4797) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $750.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to perform electrical work
in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 05/05/2006.
Phillip L Haynes did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
06/20/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

B&/@A £ {34

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: /A / 22 /oé

Batch # RB0505206A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Dilan A Stanfield
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-6831

ORDER

On 05/31/2006, Dilan A Stanfield (M-6831) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $225.00 for employing 3 unlicensed individuals to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 04/26/2006.
Dilan A Stanfield did not contest the penalty, but tendered ’payment on or about
06/27/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

 By: ;Z ;Ld £ %Ab——f
Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: L?/ 30/ 4 00 (2

Batch # CC04262006A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Richard K Campbell
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-1961

ORDER

On 5/15/2006, Richard K Campbell (M-1961) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $750.QO for employing 1 unlicensed individual to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 04/19/2006.
Richard K Campbell did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
07/17/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

B@L& ?#:ipz‘ﬁr

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 7/27 fob

Batch # TH04192006A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Chad R Pagel Sr
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-7693

ORDER

On 05/15/2006, Chad R Pagel Sr (M-7693) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $375.00 for allowing 5 electricians to perform electrical work without
the proper supervision in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation
occurred on 04/27/2006. Chad R Pagel Sr did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about 06/30/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

7 -

Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

By:

Date: 7_/:.%’/Dé

Batch # TH042720068B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Kevin Bryan
ORDER

On 07/06/2006, Kevin Bryan was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work as an unlicensed individual in violation of
Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on 06/27/2006. Kevin Bryan did
not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 07/21/2006.

The ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

By: Q«A& & (:1-‘1:4,__
Ronald E Baker,
Labor Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 7/27 /Dﬁ»

Batch # RB06272006A



